

# ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಸಂಘ (ನೋಂ)

### KARNATAKA SANGHA(Regd.)

111, Habibullah Road, T.Nagar, Chennai - 600 017. Ph : 044 - 2834 3252 Website : www. karnatakasanghachennai.org

ಸದಸ್ಯರೆಲ್ಲರಿಗೂ ಹೊಸ ವರುಷದ ಹಾಗೂ ಮಕರ ಸಂಕ್ರಾತಿಯ ಹಾರ್ದಿಕ ಶುಭಾಶಯಗಳು

# SRI PURANDARA DASARA KEERTHANA COMPETITION

You are cordially invited for **Sri Purandara Dasara Keerthana Competition** to be held on Sunday, the **21st January 2018 at 1.30 pm** 

at Dr. U. Rama Rao Kalamantapa, Habibullah Road, T.Nagar, Chennai - 17. The participants are requested to register their names at Sangha Office on or before 18-01-2018 along with list of Keerthanas.

### RULES & REGULATIONS

- 1. Professional Singers are not eligible.
- 2. Uga, Bhoga are to be avoided.
- 3. Time limit 2 minutes.
- 4. Participants who have won the 1st prize continuously for the last 2 years are not eligible to participate this year
- 5. Decision of the judges will be final.
- 6. In any of the above groups, if the number of entries is less than 5, that group / groups will be clubbed with the General Group.

Below 6 years	should know	2 Keerthanas
07-12 years	should know	3 Keerthanas
13-25 years	should know	4 Keerthanas
26-40 years	should know	5 Keerthanas
40 & above	should know	5 Keerthanas

Kindly participate in large numbers and make the competition a grand success.

P. NARAYANA BHAT B. SHASHIKALA RAD President

Secretary

Treasurer

(Annual members are requested to renew their membership)

Printed by JAYANTHI PRINTERS, Ph. 2483 5934



## ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ ಸಂಘ (ನೋಂ)

### KARNATAKA SANGHA(Regd.)

111, Habibullah Road, T.Nagar, Chennai - 600 017.
Ph: 044 - 2834 3252 Website: www. karnatakasanghachennai.org

# PURANDARA DASARA ARADHANA CELEBRATIONS

will be held on Sunday, the **21st January 2018** at 6.00 pm at Dr. U. Rama Rao Kalamantapa,

Habibullah Road, T. Nagar, Chennai - 17.

### Dr. Usha & Dr. Kamala

have kindly consented to be chief guest and distribute prizes to the winners of Purandara Dasara Keerthana competition.

Harikatha

Ьу

Kum. Ashwini Acharya, Suratkal on Purandara Dasaru

Harmonium : H. Yajnesh Acharya

Let us participate with family and express our profound gratitude to Poet - Saint Sri Purandara Dasa.

P. NARAYANA BHAT President

B. SHASHIKALA RAD Secretary

Treasurer

Dinner arranged after the programme

KARAVALI UTSAVA will be held on Friday 26-01-2018 at Dharmaprakash Kalyana Mantapa